TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amalgamated Bank		05/07/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas Machines Corp.	
Street Address:	40 Burton Hills Boulevard, Ste. 420	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2235796	DOUGLAS WASHING AND SANITIZING SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8127

julie.murphy@sutherland.com Email: Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14781-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brennan Posner	
SIGNATURE:	/Brennan Posner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0563

900288654

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated April 6, 2012 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2012, Douglas Machines Corp. ("Douglas") assigned to and granted to Amalgamated Bank ("Lender"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Douglas in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

029275/004-4493619.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0564 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 7, 2014.

AMALGAMATED BANK

By:

s:

MICHAEL LAMANES

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO. OR	REGISTRATION OR	
APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	MARK
2,235,796	March 30, 1999	Douglas Washing and
		Sanitizing Systems

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 05/08/2014